<u>~ ^3jaaj 00</u>		04-14-2000	
FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92	RECORDATION TRADE		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		101320361	ents or copy thereof.
	11.24.99	2. Name and address of receiving	
The Boatmen's National Bank of St. Louis		Name: NationsBank, N.A.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☑ Other National Banking Ass		Street Address: Nationsbank Corporate Center  NC1-007-20-01 City: Charlotte State: NC ZIP: 28255  Caustral USA	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No		Country: USA	
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association	
☐ Assignment	🖄 Merger	☐ General Partnership	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United S	tates, a domestic representative
Execution Date: 6/13/1997		designation is attached:  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark registration No.(s) 443,022 1,585,317 443,023 1,604,492 575,093 1,730,906	
	Additional numbers att	ı ached? □ Yes 🌣 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications ar registrations involved:	
Name: Peter L. Costas, Esquire		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$165.00
Pepe & Hazard LLP		XX Enclosed	
Goodwin Square		☐ Authorized to be charged to	deposit account
Street Address: 225 Asylum Street		8. Deposit account number: 03-3355	
City: Hartford State:	CT ZIP: 06103		
City: State: ZIP: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bell original document.  Peter L. Costas  Name of Person Signing	ief, the foregoing information	Total number of pages con	March 22, 2000
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			



## Comptroller of the Currency Administrator of National Banks

Multinational Banking 250 E Street, SW Washington, D.C. 20219-0001

June 10, 1997

Mr. Scott A. Cammarn
Senior Counsel
NationsBank Corporation
NationsBank Corporate Center, NC1-007-20-01
Charlotte, North Carolina 28255

Dear Mr. Cammarn:

This letter is the official certification of the Office of the Comptroller of the Currency ("OCC"), effective June 13, 1997, of the merger of the following banks into and under the charter of NationsBank, National Association, Charlotte, North Carolina, and with the resulting title of NationsBank, National Association:

Boatmen's Bank of Quincy, Quincy, Illinois Boatmen's Bank of Franklin County, Benton, Illinois Boatmen's Bank of Troy, Troy, Missouri Boatmen's Bank of Southwest Missouri, Carthage, Missouri Boatmen's Bank of South Central Illinois, Mount Vernon, Illinois Boatmen's National Bank of Coles County, Charleston, Illinois Boatmen's National Bank of Central Illinois, Hillsboro, Illinois Boatmen's First National Bank of West Plains, West Plains, Missouri Boatmen's National Bank of Boonville, Boonville, Missouri Boatmen's National Bank of Lebanon, Lebanon, Missouri Boatmen's National Bank of Cape Girardeau, Cape Girardeau, Missouri NationsBank, National Association (Mid-West), Kansas City, Missouri The Boatmen's National-Bank of St. Louis, St. Louis, Missouri Boatmen's Bank of Rolla, Rolla, Missouri Boatmen's River Valley Bank, Lexington, Missouri Boatmen's Bank of Pulaski County, Richland, Missouri Boatmen's Osage Bank, Butler, Missouri Boatmen's Bank of Mid-Missouri, Columbia, Missouri Boatmen's Bank of Marshall, Marshall, Missouri Boatmen's Bank of Kennett, Kennett, Missouri

This is also the official authorization given to NationsBank, N.A. to operate the branches of the target institutions and to operate the main offices of the target institutions as branches. A listing of each newly authorized branch and its assigned OCC branch number is enclosed. Branches of a national bank target are not listed since they are automatically carried over to the resulting bank and retain their current OCC branch numbers.

This letter is also the official certification by the OCC of the increase in common stock outstanding by NationsBank, N.A., charter number 14448, from \$2,680,206,000 to \$2,944,009,000, effective June 13, 1997.

Sincerely,

Raiph E. Sharpe Deputy Comptroller

Application Control Number 97-ML-02-009 Charter Number 14448

Enclosure



## CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAILING



"Express Mail" mailing label number:

TB 467784284 US

Date of Deposit:

March 22, 2000

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner For Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513.

Judith A. Trantolo

k\jaf\16325\5-mail.frm\112994\bjc



PTAS

## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D C. 20231

FEBRUARY 24, 2000

PEPE & HAZARD LLP TODD S. SHARINN, ESQ. GOODWIN SQUARE HARTFORD, CT 06103-4302

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101211451

THE ENCLOSEL DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE RECEIVING PARTY(S) MUST BE INDICATED ON THE COVER SHEET.

SHIRLIE SIMON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

**RECORDED: 11/24/1999**